CITY OF BELLEVUE

RESOLUTION NO. 747

A RESOLUTION, commending Mr. Stanly W. Donogh for his services as a member of the Board of Commissioners of the Bellevue Sewer District.

WHEREAS, Mr. Stanly W. Donogh, acting under public authority in his elected capacity as a Commissioner on the Board of Commissioners of the Bellevue Sewer District, King County, Washington, has served his community as a member of said Board for a period of ten years, and has found it necessary to tender his resignation; Now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue that it declare and express its gratitude to, and commend Mr. Stanly W. Donogh for, the excellent and valuable service he has rendered as a member of the Board of Commissioners of the Bellevue Sewer District to the benefit of the City of Bellevue and its environs.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council, on behalf of the City of Bellevue, convey its appreciation to Mr. Donogh for his devoted interest in the performance of his duties while serving as Commissioner of the Sewer District.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue this 8th day of July, and signed in authentication of its passage this 8th day of July, 1958.

innich aloole

(SEAL)

Attest:

Hum Johnyp. Dep, City Clerk